
 
 
 
 
 

 
League of California Cities 

1400 K Street, 4th Floor • Sacramento, CA  95814  • 916/658-8200 • www.calcities.org 
 
 

Municipal Law Handbook Editorial Committee 2021-2022 
2022 Edition 

 
 
Committee Chair 
 
Dean J. Pucci** 
City Attorney, Bishop and Nevada City 
Assistant City Attorney, Clearlake and Citrus Heights 
Jones & Mayer   
6349 Auburn Blvd. 
Citrus Heights, CA 95621 
Phone: (916) 771-0635 
djp@jones-mayer.com  

 
 

 
Chapter 4 – Personnel 
 
T. Oliver Yee** 
Liebert Cassidy Whitmore 
6033 W. Century Blvd., 5th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA  90045 
Phone: (310) 981-2044 
oyee@lcwlegal.com  
 

 
Chapter 1 – Nature of Municipal Corporations 
 
Todd R. Leishman*  
Best Best & Krieger LLP 
2855 E. Guasti Road, Suite 400 
Ontario, CA 91761 
Phone: (949) 263-6576 
Todd.Leishman@bbklaw.com 

 
 
 

 
Chapter 5 – Finance and Economic Development 
 
Pamela K. Graham* 
Colantuono, Highsmith & Whatley, PC 
790 E. Colorado Blvd., Suite 850 
Pasadena, CA 91101 
Phone: (213) 542-5702 
pgraham@chwlaw.us   
 
 

 
Chapter 2 – Open Government and Ethics 
 
Andrew L. Jared* 
Colantuono, Highsmith & Whatley, PC 
790 E. Colorado Blvd. Suite 850 
Pasadena, CA 91101-2109 
Phone: (213) 542-5739  
ajared@chwlaw.us 
 

 
Chapter 6 – Municipal Services and Utilities 
  
Daniel S. Connolly** 
Deputy Port Attorney, Port of Oakland 
530 Water Street 
Oakland, CA 94607 
Phone: (510) 627-1342 
dconnolly@portoakland.com 
 
 
 

 
Chapter 3 – Elections 
 
Matthew D. Ruyak**  
Assistant City Attorney, Sacramento 
915 I Street, 4th Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (916) 808-5346 
mruyak@cityofsacramento.org    
 

 
Chapter 7 – Public Contracting 
 
Erik Ramakrishnan* 
Berliner Cohen LLP 
10 Almaden Blvd., 11th floor 
San Jose, CA  95113 
Phone: (408) 914-5183 
Erik.Ramakrishnan@berliner.com   

 

mailto:djp@jones-mayer.com
mailto:oyee@lcwlegal.com
mailto:Todd.Leishman@bbklaw.com
mailto:pgraham@chwlaw.us
mailto:dconnolly@portoakland.com
mailto:mruyak@cityofsacramento.org
mailto:Erik.Ramakrishnan@berliner.com


 
Chapter 8 – Public Property 
 
Heather Minner* 
City Attorney, Cupertino 
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger LLP 
396 Hayes Street  
San Francisco, CA 94102 
Phone: (415) 552-7272 
Minner@smwlaw.com  
 

 
Chapter 11 – Protecting the Environment 
 
Jeffrey S. Ballinger** 
City Attorney, Fontana, Indian Wells, Palm Springs  
     and San Juan Capistrano 
Best Best & Krieger LLP 
655 West Broadway, 15th Floor 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Phone: (619) 525-1343 
jeff.ballinger@bbklaw.com  
 
 

 
Chapter 9 – Regulating Businesses and Personal 
Conduct 
 
Emilio Camacho**  
Senior Deputy City Attorney, Sacramento 
915 I Street, 4th Floor  
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (916) 808-5346 
ecamacho@cityofsacramento.org    
  
 
 

 
Chapter 12 – Code Enforcement 
 
 
Cindie McMahon** 
Assistant City Attorney, Carlsbad   
1200 Carlsbad Village Drive 
Carlsbad, CA 92008 
Phone: (760) 434-2891 
cindie.mcmahon@carlsbadca.gov   
 

 
Chapter 10 – Land Use 
 
Gabrielle B. Janssens* 
Goldfarb & Lipman LLP 
1300 Clay Street 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Phone: (510) 836-6336 
gjanssens@goldfarblipman.com 
   
 

 
Chapter 13 – Liability and Litigation 
 
Heather L. Stroud* 
City Attorney, South Lake Tahoe 
1901 Lisa Maloof Way 
South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150 
Phone: (530) 542-6046 
hstroud@cityofslt.us  |   
  |   
 

 
Department Officer Liaison 
 
David M. Fleishman  
President, City Attorneys Department 
City Attorney, Pismo Beach & Solvang 
Richards Watson Gershon 
847 Monterey Street, Suite 206 
San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 
Phone: 213.626.8484 
DFleishman@rwglaw.com 
 

 

 
Cal Cities Staff 
 
Corrie Manning, General Counsel 
Phone: (916) 658-8267 
cmanning@calcities.org  
 
Harveen Gill, Assistant General Counsel 
Phone: (916) 658-8281 
hgill@calcities.org  
 
Alison Leary, Deputy General Counsel 
Phone: (916) 658-8266 
aleary@calcities.org  
 
Janet M. Leonard, Executive Assistant, Legal Services 
Phone: (916) 658-8276 
jleonard@calcities.org 
 

*Chapter Chair for the 2022 and 2023 editions 
**Chapter Chair for the 2021 and 2022 editions 

  

mailto:Minner@smwlaw.com
mailto:jeff.ballinger@bbklaw.com
mailto:ecamacho@cityofsacramento.org
mailto:cindie.mcmahon@carlsbadca.gov
mailto:gjanssens@goldfarblipman.com
mailto:hstroud@cityofslt.us
mailto:DFleishman@rwglaw.com
mailto:cmanning@calcities.org
mailto:hgill@calcities.org
mailto:aleary@calcities.org
mailto:jleonard@calcities.org

